Modular and Scalable
Power Controller Family
Ideal for a Wide Range of
Applications
ASPYRE® Power Controllers
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Watlow’s new ASPYRE® power controller family is flexible
and scalable, and available with a variety of options allowing

Company.
EtherNet/IP™ is a trademark of Open DeviceNet Vendors Association.
Ordering Information
6
Base model includes: power control loop for open loop, voltage, current or power control, two analog inputs (0-10VDC, 4-20mA selectable),
two digital inputs, semiconductor fusing and current transformers for each leg, mechanical relay heater break alarm, RS-485 Modbus®
communications, LED user interface and keypad, 10VDC auxiliary power supply
Part Number
① ②
Model
DT
④ ⑤
Max. Line
& Load
Voltage
–
③
Phase
–
⑥ ⑦ Amperage
035 = 35A
040 = 40A
060 = 60A
090 = 90A
120 = 120A
150 = 150A
180 = 180A
210 = 210A
300 = 300A
350 = 350A - Not available for 1-phase, 1 leg or 3-phase, 2 leg
models
400 = 400A
450 = 450A - Not available for 1-phase, 1 leg models
500 = 500A
600 = 600A - Not available for 3-phase, 3 controlled leg models
700 = 700A - Not available for 3-phase, 3 controlled leg models
⑨ Nominal Voltage Supplied to SCR
Nominal Maximum Operating Range
1 = 100 or 120VAC 90-135V
2 = 200, 208, 220, 230 or 240VAC 180-265V
3 = 277VAC 249-305V
4 = 380, 400, 415, 440 or 480VAC 342-528V
5 = 600VAC 540-660V
6 = 690VAC* 621-759V
* 690VAC only available with 300A and greater models.
⑫ Additional Wired Communication (Modbus® RTU-485
Comes Standard in all Models)
No Add’l
Comms.
Modbus®
TCP
2nd
Modbus®
RTU 485
Profibus
DP Profinet EtherNet/IP™
0 = X
1 = X
2 = X
3 = X
4 = X
5 = X
Note: All additional communication options include auxiliary
24VDC backup power supply for communications.
③ Phase
1 = 1-phase, 1 controlled leg
2 = 3-phase, 2 controlled leg
3 = 3-phase, 3 controlled leg
⑪ Cooling Fan Voltage
0 = No fan - option only valid for models ≤60A
1 = 120VAC*
2 = 240VAC*
3 = 24VDC*